

## ST. JOSEPH COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

## 2021 Local HMA Projects

## Bid opening Friday, March 12, 2021 @ 10:00 am

Griffith Road Overlay for Entire Length (0.24 Miles)  
 Eby Subdivision Overlay for Entire Length (1.02 Miles)  
 Noah Lake Road Overlay for Entire Length (0.36 Miles)  
 Limberlost Road Ultrathin Overlay for Entire Length (0.33 Miles)  
 Withers Road Overlay from US-131 to St. Joseph River (0.77 Miles)  
 Youngs Landfill Road Construction for 120' off of Leverage Road towards the Landfill  
 Mintdale Road Overlay from Sherman Mill Road to Balk Road (0.60 Miles)  
 Stubby Road Overlay from US-12 to Fawn River Road (0.95 Miles)  
 Hillandale Road Overlay from US-12 to End (0.44 Miles)  
 Lake Wahbahmeme Subdivision Overlay (1.97 Miles)  
 Riverside Drive Subdivision Overlay (0.41 Miles)  
 Van Resort Drive and Buttler Overlay (0.59 Miles)

<b>** Indicates Bid Awarded to</b>						
Bidder	No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
Rieth-Riley	1	Mobilization, Max. 10%	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1589 Townline Rd.	2	Project Cleanup	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Benton Harbor, MI 49022	3	Minor Traf Devices	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	4	Traf Regulator Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	5	Machine Grading	Sta	5.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00
	6	HMA, LVSP	Ton	10,875.00	\$58.68	\$638,145.00
	7	HMA, Approach	Ton	15.00	\$98.52	\$1,477.80
	8	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft.	1,776.00	\$3.00	\$5,328.00
	9	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	1,776.00	\$0.01	\$17.76
	10	Aggregate Base	Ton	80.00	\$25.50	\$2,040.00
	11	Shoulder, CL II	Ton	3,225.00	\$22.78	\$73,465.50
	12	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	10,064	\$0.06	\$603.84
	13	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Furn	Ea	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
	14	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Oper	Ea	6.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
	15	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft	928.00	\$1.15	\$1,067.20
	16	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	Syd	1,140.00	\$15.83	\$18,046.20
	17	Channelizing Device, 42 in. Furn	Ea	232.00	\$11.00	\$2,552.00
	18	Channelizing Device, 42 in. Oper	EA	232	\$1.00	\$232.00
	19	HMA, Ultra-Thin, Low Volume, Warranty	Ton	230	\$79.62	\$18,312.60
	20	Pavta Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	33	\$2.00	\$66.00
	21	Pavt mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym	Ea	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
		<b>Total</b>				<b>\$865,978.90</b>
Bidder	No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
Lakeland Asphalt Corp.	1	Mobilization, Max. 10%	LS	1	\$10,625.00	\$10,625.00
548 Avenue A	2	Project Cleanup	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Battle Creek, MI 49037	3	Minor Traf Devices	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	4	Traf Regulator Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	5	Machine Grading	Sta	5.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
	6	HMA, LVSP	Ton	10,875.00	\$70.00	\$761,250.00
	7	HMA, Approach	Ton	15.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
	8	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft.	1,776.00	\$0.01	\$17.76
	9	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	1,776.00	\$0.01	\$17.76
	10	Aggregate Base	Ton	80.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00
	11	Shoulder, CL II	Ton	3,225.00	\$22.25	\$71,756.25
	12	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	10,064	\$0.06	\$603.84
	13	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Furn	Ea	6	\$0.01	\$0.06
	14	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Oper	Ea	6.00	\$0.01	\$0.06
	15	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft	928.00	\$0.20	\$185.60
	16	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	Syd	1,140.00	\$8.00	\$9,120.00
	17	Channelizing Device, 42 in. Furn	Ea	232.00	\$0.01	\$2.32
	18	Channelizing Device, 42 in. Oper	EA	232	\$0.01	\$2.32
	19	HMA, Ultra-Thin, Low Volume, Warranty	Ton	230	\$94.00	\$21,620.00
	20	Pavta Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	33	\$2.00	\$66.00
	21	Pavt mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym	Ea	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
		<b>Total</b>				<b>\$883,326.97</b>

\* Indicates bid awarded to

Bidder	No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
<b>**Michigan Pavement</b>	1	Mobilization, Max. 10%	LS	1	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
2300 Glendenning Rd.	2	Project Cleanup	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Kalamazoo, MI 49001	3	Minor Traf Devices	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	4	Traf Regulator Control	LS	1	\$16,446.00	\$16,446.00
	5	Machine Grading	Sta	5.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00
	6	HMA, LVSP	Ton	10,875.00	\$62.53	\$680,013.75
	7	HMA, Approach	Ton	15.00	\$101.30	\$1,519.50
	8	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft.	1,776.00	\$0.01	\$17.76
	9	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	1,776.00	\$0.01	\$17.76
	10	Aggregate Base	Ton	80.00	\$25.50	\$2,040.00
	11	Shoulder, CL II	Ton	3,225.00	\$32.18	\$103,780.50
	12	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	10,064	\$0.06	\$603.84
	13	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Furn	Ea	6	\$0.01	\$0.06
	14	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Oper	Ea	6.00	\$0.01	\$0.06
	15	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft	928.00	\$0.50	\$464.00
	16	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	Syd	1,140.00	\$23.21	\$26,459.40
	17	Channelizing Device, 42 in. Furn	Ea	232.00	\$0.01	\$2.32
	18	Channelizing Device, 42 in. Oper	EA	232	\$0.01	\$2.32
	19	HMA, Ultra-Thin, Low Volume, Warranty	Ton	230	\$95.06	\$21,863.80
	20	Pavta Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	33	\$2.50	\$82.50
	21	Pavt mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym	Ea	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
		<b>Total</b>				<b>\$865,588.57</b>
Bidder	No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Niblock Excavating</b>	1	Mobilization, Max. 10%	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
906 Maple St.	2	Project Cleanup	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
PO Box 211	3	Minor Traf Devices	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Bristol, IN 46507	4	Traf Regulator Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	5	Machine Grading	Sta	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	6	HMA, LVSP	Ton	10,875.00	\$62.25	\$676,968.75
	7	HMA, Approach	Ton	15.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
	8	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft.	1,776.00	\$3.10	\$5,505.60
	9	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	1,776.00	\$0.05	\$88.80
	10	Aggregate Base	Ton	80.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
	11	Shoulder, CL II	Ton	3,225.00	\$30.00	\$96,750.00
	12	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	10,064	\$0.20	\$2,012.80
	13	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Furn	Ea	6	\$325.00	\$1,950.00
	14	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Oper	Ea	6.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
	15	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft	928.00	\$1.80	\$1,670.40
	16	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	Syd	1,140.00	\$12.50	\$14,250.00
	17	Channelizing Device, 42 in. Furn	Ea	232.00	\$13.00	\$3,016.00
	18	Channelizing Device, 42 in. Oper	EA	232	\$60.00	\$13,920.00
	19	HMA, Ultra-Thin, Low Volume, Warranty	Ton	230	\$90.00	\$20,700.00
	20	Pavta Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	33	\$7.00	\$231.00
	21	Pavt mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym	Ea	1	\$110.00	\$110.00
		<b>Total</b>				<b>\$897,233.35</b>

\* Indicates bid awarded to